THE DATASHEET OF
F1178NBGI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
RF to IF Dual Downconverting Mixer 3400MHz –3800MHz
IDT Zero-Distortion
TM
 Mixer  1  Rev1, December 2014
IDTF1178NBGI

                                          20
IDTF
3400MHz –3800MHz
                   Rev1, December 2014
IDTF1178NBGI
Datasheet
RF to IF Dual Downconverting Mixer 3400MHz –3800MHz
IDT Zero-Distortion
TM
 Mixer  21  Rev1, December 2014
IDTF1178NBGI
Datasheet
EVKIT BOM
TOP MARKINGS
Part Reference QTY DESCRIPTION Mfr. Part # Mfr.
C1, C5, C6, C9, C12, C13, C16 7 10000pF ±10%, 16V,  X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) GRM155R71C103K Murata
C8, C10, C11 3 39pF ±5%, 50V, C0G Ceramic Capacitor (0402) GRM1555C1H390J Murata
C17 1 0.3pF ±0.05pF, 50V, C0G Ceramic Capacitor (0402) GRM1555C1HR30W Murata
C18, C19 2 1000pF ±5%, 50V, C0G Ceramic Capacitor (0402) GRM1555C1H102J Murata
C4 1 10uF ±20%, 6.3V, X5R Ceramic Capacitor (0603) GRM188R60J106M Murata
R1-R7, R10 8 0Ω 1/10W Resistors (0402) ERJ-2GE0R00X Panasonic
C2, C3, C14, C15 4 10Ω ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF10R0X Panasonic
R13 1 240Ω ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF2400X Panasonic
R14 1 270Ω ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF2700X Panasonic
R11, R12, R15, R16 4 330Ω ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF3300X Panasonic
R17 1 2.4kΩ ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF2401X Panasonic
R18 1 2.67kΩ ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF2671X Panasonic
R8, R9 2 47kΩ ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0402) RC0402FR-0747K Yageo
L1-L4 4 1.8uH ±5%, .410A, Ferrite Chip Inductor (0805) 0805LS-182XJLB Coil Craft
T1, T2 2 3-800Mhz 50Ω, RF Transformer (4:1) TC4-1WG2+ Mini Circuits
JP1, JP2, JP3 3 CONN HEADER VERT SGL 2 X 1 POS GOLD 961102-6404-AR 3M